Contract ID : Contract Name : Location of the Contract :	25CSP002 Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio- Bauang), Benguet Benguet

DPWH-CAR, Regional Office Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

JUN 3 0 2025

#### **REYNALDO R. ADORADOR**

President CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. Unit 202-204-206 VAG Building, Ortigas Avenue, Greenhills, San Juan City, Metro Manila

Dear Mr. Adorador:

We are issuing to you, as the Bidder with the Single Rated Responsive Bid, this Notice of Award for 25CSP002: Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio-Bauang), Benguet at a total Contract Cost of One Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Seven Pesos and Fifty Centavos (Php 1,959,427.50).

You are, therefore, required, within ten (10) days from your receipt of this Notice of Award, to submit the following documents as conditions for signing the Contract:

- a. This Notice of Award with your signed "conforme" (Annex "A")
- b. Performance Security in accordance with Section 31 of the Instructions to Bidder under the Bidding Documents (Annex "B")
- c. Submission of valid Joint Venture Agreement, if applicable (Annex "C")

You are also required, within the said ten (10) calendar days, to formally sign the Contract Agreement.

Your failure to comply with these requirements shall constitute sufficient grounds for the cancellation of this Award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Contract ID	:	25CSP002
Contract Name	:	Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio-
		Bauang), Benguet
Location of the Contra	ict:	Benguet

Please coordinate with the *Department of Public Works and Highway-Cordillera Administrative Region* for the above-mentioned requirements.

Very truly yours,

KHAD/ D. TANGGOL (FA) Regional Director

Conforme:

REYNALDO R. ADORADOR President CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract ID Contract Name Location of the Contrac	: : t:	25CSP002 Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio- Bauang), Benguet Benguet

# **DPWH-CAR, REGIONAL OFFICE**

Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

# **RESOLUTION No. 25CSP0-02.a**

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. AS THE BIDDER WITH SINGLE RATED RESPONSIVE BID FOR THE CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE CONDUCT OF TRAFFIC IMPACT ASSESSMENT (TIA) OF FOUR FLYOVERS IN BAGUIO CITY A) MARCOS HI-WAY NORTH-SOUTH FLYOVER; B) MARCOS HI-WAY EAST-WEST FLYOVER; C) BOKAWKAN RD TO QUIRINO H-WAY (BAGUIO-BAUANG), BENGUET, UNDER THE QUALITY-COST BASED EVALUATION SYSTEM, AND RECOMMENDING THE AWARD THERETO

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works and Highways-Cordillera Administrative Region (DPWH-CAR), advertised the Request for Expression of Interest (REOI) for the project 25CSP002: Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio-Bauang), Benguet on April 28, 2025 to May 05, 2025 in the DPWH Website, on April 29, 2025 to May 05, 2025 in the PhilGEPS Website, and at conspicuous place in the premises of the DPWH-CAR;

**WHEREAS,** in response to the REOI, one (1) Consultant, **CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP.**, submitted their Expression of Interest (EOI), together with their Eligibility Documents on May 06, 2025;

**WHEREAS,** based on the Eligibility Check conducted on May 06, 2025, of the said Consultant, using the criteria set in the bidding documents according to Section 24 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (RIRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, it was found that CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. is **eligible**;

**WHEREAS,** following the evaluation of the Eligibility Documents submitted by the eligible Consultant, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), through BAC Resolution No. 25CSP0-02 dated \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, recommended the inclusion of CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. in the shortlist;

**WHEREAS,** a Notice of Shortlist and Request for Proposal dated May 15, 2025, was issued to CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP., instructing them to purchase the bidding documents and submit their Technical and Financial Proposals not later than June 10, 2025, and in compliance, the firm purchased the documents and submitted its proposal before the prescribed deadline;

Contract ID Contract Name	:	25CSP002 Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact			
		Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West			
		Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio- Bauang), Benguet			
Location of the Contra	ct :	Benguet			

**WHEREAS,** during the Opening of Technical Bids on June 10, 2025, CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. successfully passed the preliminary examination of bids, having complied with the eligibility and technical requirements outlined in the bidding documents;

**WHEREAS**, following the preliminary examination of bids, a detailed evaluation of the Technical Proposal was conducted on June 11-16, 2025, in accordance with the criteria set forth in the bidding documents, indicating that the **Required Minimum Technical Rating is 80%**;

**WHEREAS**, based on the technical evaluation, the BAC determined the technical ratings of CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. as passed and met the prescribed Minimum Technical Rating. The result of the technical evaluation is summarized as follows:

Consultant	Technical Rating	Passed/Failed Required Minimum Technical Rating	
CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP.	94.00%	Passed	

**WHEREAS,** an invitation was extended to CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. through a letter dated June 10, 2025, to participate in the opening of its Financial Proposal under the Quality-Cost Based Evaluation (QCBE) procedure;

**WHEREAS,** during the opening and evaluation of Financial Proposals on June 17, 2025, CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. passed the preliminary examination of bids and met the required Minimum Technical Rating, with the following Financial Bid amount:

Consultant	Bid Amount as Read	Bid Amount as Calculated	Variance from ABC	
CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP.	Php 1,959,427.50	Php 1,959,427.50	0.004%	

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with the bidding documents, the Financial and Technical Ratings of the Consultant were combined using the prescribed weights of 40% for Financial and 60% for Technical, which resulted in the following Weighted Total Rating:

Contract ID : Contract Name : Location of the Contract :	25CSP002 Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio- Bauang), Benguet Benguet
ور ور در در در به به به دو	

Consultant	Technical	Weighted	Financial	Weighted	Weighted
	Rating	Technical	Rating	Financial	Total
	(Score)	Rating	(Score)	Rating	Rating
CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP.	94.00	56.40%	100.00	40.00%	96.40%

**WHEREAS,** based on the results of the evaluation and post-qualification, the BAC declared CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. as the Bidder with the Single Rated Responsive Bid;

**NOW THEREFORE,** We, the Members of the DPWH-CAR BAC, hereby **RESOLVE**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**:

- a) To declare CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. as the Bidder with the Single Rated Responsive Bid for the project, 25CSP002: Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City
  A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio-Bauang), Benguet at its submitted bid amount of One Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Seven Pesos and Fifty Centavos (Php 1,959,427.50); and
- b) To recommend to the Regional Director, for approval, the award of said Contract to CERTEZA INFOSYS CORP. as the Bidder with the Single Rated Responsive Bid for the above-mentioned project.

**Department of Public Works and Highways** 25CSP002 Contract ID : **Consultancy Services for the Conduct of Traffic Impact** Contract Name : Assessment (TIA) of Four Flyovers in Baguio City A) Marcos Hi-Way North-South Flyover; B) Marcos Hi-Way East-West Flyover; C) Bokawkan Rd to Quirino H-Way (Baguio-Bauang), Benguet Location of the Contract : Benguet \_\_\_\_\_ RESOLVED, at DPWH-CAR, Regional Office, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ LEO T. MUSTARD Chief, Quality Assurance and Hydrology Division BAC Chairberson PADERES, MNSA) REX B ARNOL DACWAG Chief, Right-of-Way Acquisition and Legal Chief, Planning and Design Division Division **BAC Member** BAC Vice-Chairperson FREDÉRICK O. MALIDOM JULIE W. CHAN Chief, Equipment Management Division Assistant Chief, Planning and Design Division **BAC Member** BAC /Member Approved: GGOL KHAD al Director Rebio Date of Approval: